

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
CLAYTON ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1257
BIDS RECEIVED ON JULY 14, 2010**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER			
				L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION	PACE CONSTRUCTION	N. B. WEST CONTRACTING					
		UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$14,990.83	\$ 14,990.83	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	568.4	\$25.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$100.00	\$ 56,840.00	\$30.00	\$ 17,052.00	\$25.00	\$ 14,210.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	211.2	\$50.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$94.50	\$ 19,958.40	\$90.00	\$ 19,008.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1788.6	\$12.00	\$ 21,463.20	\$6.30	\$ 11,268.18	\$5.25	\$ 9,390.15	\$6.00	\$ 10,731.60
309-12.38	Concrete Base (8" Reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator,	S.Y.	39.1	\$200.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$85.00	\$ 3,323.50	\$165.00	\$ 6,451.50	\$210.00	\$ 8,211.00
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	13866.8	\$80.00	\$ 1,109,344.00	\$68.00	\$ 942,942.40	\$71.75	\$ 994,942.90	\$77.50	\$ 1,074,677.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	50	\$160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$196.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	86	\$225.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$150.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$208.00	\$ 17,888.00	\$150.00	\$ 12,900.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	27.2	\$175.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$175.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$204.00	\$ 5,548.80	\$200.00	\$ 5,440.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	6040	\$3.50	\$ 21,140.00	\$4.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$2.85	\$ 17,214.00	\$2.75	\$ 16,610.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	120788	\$2.90	\$ 350,285.20	\$1.08	\$ 130,451.04	\$1.20	\$ 144,945.60	\$1.44	\$ 173,934.72
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	6	\$750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$95.00	\$ 570.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Top and Adjust to Grade	Each	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structure	Each	11	\$750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	13	\$100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$105.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,560.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	10.7	\$100.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,337.50	\$92.00	\$ 984.40	\$114.00	\$ 1,219.80
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	8.5	\$75.00	\$ 637.50	\$140.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$78.00	\$ 663.00	\$92.00	\$ 782.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	296.8	\$85.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$100.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$95.00	\$ 28,196.00	\$140.00	\$ 41,552.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	355	\$50.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$35.00	\$ 12,425.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	34	\$50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$38.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$42.00	\$ 1,428.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	373	\$40.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$23.00	\$ 8,579.00	\$28.50	\$ 10,630.50	\$30.00	\$ 11,190.00
609-10.49	Remove and Replace Gutter (Various Widths)	L.F.	1716	\$44.55	\$ 76,447.80	\$36.00	\$ 61,776.00	\$35.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$46.00	\$ 78,936.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	894	\$45.00	\$ 40,230.00	\$47.00	\$ 42,018.00	\$38.25	\$ 34,195.50	\$45.00	\$ 40,230.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	66	\$22.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$15.00	\$ 990.00	\$15.00	\$ 990.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,188.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	940	\$25.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$19.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$28.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$46.00	\$ 43,240.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	20	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$116.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$98,681.00	\$ 98,681.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
613-20.90	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5	S.Y.	529.3	\$200.00	\$ 105,860.00	\$105.00	\$ 55,576.50	\$155.00	\$ 82,041.50	\$240.00	\$ 127,032.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$91,500.96	\$ 91,500.96	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$129,034.00	\$ 129,034.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	40	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	4	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 2,152,968.70		\$ 1,560,654.08		\$ 1,700,594.08		\$ 1,910,540.12
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	840	\$1.40	\$ 1,176.00	\$0.36	\$ 302.40	\$0.36	\$ 302.40	\$0.36	\$ 302.40
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	8684	\$4.50	\$ 39,078.00	\$3.28	\$ 28,483.52	\$3.28	\$ 28,483.52	\$3.28	\$ 28,483.52
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$277.30	\$ 277.30	\$318.00	\$ 318.00	\$318.00	\$ 318.00	\$318.00	\$ 318.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	5	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$761.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$761.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$761.00	\$ 3,805.00
904-95.42	Adjustment of Concrete Double Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,497.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$1,497.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$1,497.00	\$ 1,497.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$ 47,031.30		\$ 34,405.92		\$ 34,405.92		\$ 34,405.92
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 2,200,000.00		\$ 1,595,060.00		\$ 1,735,000.00		\$ 1,944,946.04
DBE REQUIRED: 20%							20%		%		20%